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GREATER LONDON COMPANY LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31T MAY 2003

NOTES
CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors and Prepayments
Cash at Bank and in Hand
CREDITORS:

Account following in
One year 1

NET CURRENT ASSETS/
(LIABILITIES)

TOTAL ASSETS LESS
CURRENT LIABITIES

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Called up share Capital 2
Profit and loss account

2003

795

796

915

-119

-119

-121

-119
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2002

795

796

915

-119

-119

-121

-119
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(CONTINUED PAGE ....... 1...)

For the year ended 31¥ May 2003, the company is entitled to exemption from audit
under section 249a(1) of the companies Act 1985.

No notice has been deposited under section 249b (2) of the Act in relation to its
accounts for the year.

The director acknowledges his responsibility for ensuring that the company keeps
accounting records which comply with section 221 of the Act for preparing the
accounts which give true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at 31%
May 2003 the company was dormant throughout year.

In preparing these financial statements the director has taken advantage of special
exemption applicable to small companies and has done so on the grounds that in his
opinion, the company is entitled to those exemptions as a small company.

Approved by the board on 19® April 2003 and signed.

N.A. KHAN
Director

Company Secretary



GREATER LONDON COMPANY LIMITED

NOTES OF THE ABBRIVATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE
YEAR ENDED 31T MAY 2003

NGTE: 1
a) Basis of Accounting
The accounts have been prepared under the historical and convention

b) Turnover

There were no turnover during the year.

NOTE: 2
CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL

Authorised:
1000 Ordinary shares of £1 Each 1000

Allotted issued and fully paid
2 Ordinary Shares of £1 Each
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