GREATER LONDON COMPANY LIMITED ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MAY 2003

COMPANY NO. 3567177



GREATER LONDON COMPANY LIMITED ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT $31^{\rm ST}$ MAY 2003

	NOTES	2003 £	2002 £
CURRENT ASSETS		~	~
Debtors and Prepayments Cash at Bank and in Hand		1 795 796	1 795 796
CREDITORS:			
Account following in One year	1	915	915
NET CURRENT ASSETS/ (LIABILITIES)		-119	-119
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABITIES		-119	-119
CAPITAL AND RESERVES Called up share Capital Profit and loss account	2	2 -121 -119	2 -121 -119

For the year ended 31st May 2003, the company is entitled to exemption from audit under section 249a(1) of the companies Act 1985.

No notice has been deposited under section 249b (2) of the Act in relation to its accounts for the year.

The director acknowledges his responsibility for ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 221 of the Act for preparing the accounts which give true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at 31st May 2003 the company was dormant throughout year.

In preparing these financial statements the director has taken advantage of special exemption applicable to small companies and has done so on the grounds that in his opinion, the company is entitled to those exemptions as a small company.

Approved by the board on 19th April 2003 and signed.

N.A. KHAN

Director

M.S. KHAN

Company Secretary

Date 9 MARCH 2004

Date 9 MARCH 2004

GREATER LONDON COMPANY LIMITED

NOTES OF THE ABBRIVATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED $31^{\rm ST}$ MAY 2003

NOTE: 1
a) Basis of Accounting
The accounts have been prepared under the historical and convention
b) Turnover
There were no turnover during the year.

NOTE: 2
CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL

Authorised:
1000 Ordinary shares of £1 Each

Allotted issued and fully paid
2 Ordinary Shares of £1 Each

2